(v) the transaction costs incurred for the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the
Share Buyback Mandate are assumed to be insignificant and have been ignored for
the purpose of computing the financial effects,

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 51,709,566 Shares by the Company
pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate:

(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and/or capital and held as treasury
shares; and

(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and/or capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2017 pursuant to
the Share Buyback Mandate are set out on pages 14 to 17 of this Addendum.

12

(1) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before

Share

buyback

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Market

Purchase

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Off-

Market

Purchase

Before

Share

buyback

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Market

Purchase

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Off-

Market

Purchase

(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017

Share capital 59,673 59,673 59,673 59,673 59,673 59,673

Other reserves (4,774) (4,774) (4,774) – – –

Retained earnings 11,177 11,177 11,177 3,763 3,763 3,763

Treasury share reserve – (16,777) (19,174) – (16,777) (19,174)

Equity attributable to owners

of the parent 66,076 49,299 46,902 63,436 46,659 44,262

NTA(1) 27,310 10,533 8,136 63,433 46,656 44,259

Cash and cash equivalents 24,824 8,047 5,650 19,248 2,471 74

Current assets 28,931 12,154 9,757 23,435 6,658 4,261

Current liabilities 4,325 4,325 4,325 254 254 254

Working capital 24,606 7,829 5,432 23,181 6,404 4,007

Total borrowings – – – – – –

Profit for the financial year

attributable to owners of

the parent 7,907 7,907 7,907 5,416 5,416 5,416

Number of issued Shares

(’000) 517,096 517,096 517,096 517,096 517,096 517,096

Treasury shares (’000) – 51,710 51,710 – 51,710 51,710

Number of issued Shares,

net of treasury shares (’000) 517,096 465,386 465,386 517,096 465,386 465,386

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (Singapore

cents)(2) 5.28 2.26 1.75 12.27 10.03 9.51

EPS (Singapore cents)(3) 1.53 1.70 1.70 1.05 1.16 1.16

Current ratio (times)(4) 6.69 2.81 2.26 92.26 26.21 16.78

Gearing ratio (times) – – – – – –

Return on equity (%)(5) 11.97 16.04 16.86 8.54 11.61 12.24

Notes:

(1) NTA refers to total nets assets less intangible assets.

(2) NTA per Share is calculated based on NTA and 517,095,669 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date net of

treasury shares.

(3) EPS is calculated based on 517,095,669 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date net of treasury shares.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) Return on equity equals profit for the financial year attributable to owners of the parent divided by equity attributable

to the owners of the parent.

13

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before

Share

buyback

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Market

Purchase

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Off-

Market

Purchase

Before

Share

buyback

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Market

Purchase

After

Share

buyback

assuming

Off-

Market

Purchase

(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017

Share capital 59,673 59,673 59,673 59,673 59,673 59,673

Treasury share reserve – (16,777) (19,174) – (16,777) (19,174)

Net share capital 59,673 42,896 40,499 59,673 42,896 40,499

Other reserves (4,774) (4,774) (4,774) – – –

Retained earnings 11,177 11,177 11,177 3,763 3,763 3,763

Equity attributable to owners

of the parent 66,076 49,299 46,902 63,436 46,659 44,262

NTA(1) 27,310 10,533 8,136 63,433 46,656 44,259

Cash and cash equivalents 24,824 8,047 5,650 19,248 2,471 74

Current assets 28,931 12,154 9,757 23,435 6,658 4,261

Current liabilities 4,325 4,325 4,325 254 254 254

Working capital 24,606 7,829 5,432 23,181 6,404 4,007

Total borrowings – – – – – –

Profit for the financial year

attributable to owners

of the parent 7,907 7,907 7,907 5,416 5,416 5,416

Number of issued Shares

(’000) 517,096 517,096 517,096 517,096 517,096 517,096

Treasury shares (’000) – 51,710 51,710 – 51,710 51,710

Number of issued Shares,

net of treasury shares (’000) 517,096 465,386 465,386 517,096 465,386 465,386

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (Singapore

cents)(2) 5.28 2.26 1.75 12.27 10.03 9.51

EPS (Singapore cents)(3) 1.53 1.70 1.70 1.05 1.16 1.16

Current ratio (times)(4) 6.69 2.81 2.26 92.26 26.21 16.78

Gearing ratio (times) – – – – – –

Return on equity (%)(5) 11.97 16.04 16.86 8.54 11.61 12.24

Notes:

(1) NTA refers to total nets assets less intangible assets.

(2) NTA per Share is calculated based on NTA and 517,095,669 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date net of

treasury shares.